501781642 01/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian D. Klecker	04/22/1997
Sharon Harrison	04/18/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Means Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	3715 E. Washington Road
City:	Saginaw
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48601-2893

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6244965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Email: jrobinson@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center Drive, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEII 0167 PUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie C. Robinson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027510 FRAME: 0057

:H \$40.00 62

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BRIAN D. KLECKER, of 8401 Rockvalley Lane, Chesterfield, Virginia 23838; and SHARON HARRISON, of 18907 Woodpecker Road, Petersburg, Virginia 23803; do hereby assign, sell and set over to MEANS INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 1860 South Jefferson, Saginaw, Michigan 48601-2893, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CONTROLLABLE OVERRUNNING COUPLING
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 18 & 22ndday of April , 1997, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.
And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

STATE OF VIGINIA)	
J	
COUNTY OF HENRICO	
201	0001
On this 221 day of _	opri), 1997, personally appeared
before me BRIAN D. KLECKER, to me	known to be the person named in and who

PATENT REEL: 027510 FRAME: 0058

executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. My Commission expires: 8-31-78(SEAL) STATE OF Virginia) ss. COUNTY OF Chistorbuld On this 18^{10} day of 1997, personally appeared before me SHARON HARRISON, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

My Commission expires: 8/3/58

(SEAL)